
 

 

 

             

Dear Parents, 

 

We would like to remind you that classes will begin as follows: 

 
 

Date Year Group 

Monday, 2nd March 1YL Induction day. 

Monday, 2nd March First day of School for Prep to 1YL students.  

Tuesday, 3rd March 
First day of School for 2YL to 5YL. 

First day for Kinder students. 

 

Please note that students should come dressed in summer uniform. Both appearance and 

uniform are essential aspects that must be cared for every day of the School year. 

 

Holidays and sport trips for the rest of the year that we are able to confirm at this time are: 

 
 

Holidays From To 

Easter Week Monday, 6th April  Friday, 10th April 

July Weeks Monday, 29th June  Friday, 10th July 

September Week Monday, 21st September Friday, 25th September 

 

 

Sport Trips From To 

F6 Hosting St. Andrew´s Scots 

School  
Friday, 8th May  Sunday, 10th May 

U14 Trip St. Andrew´s Scots 

School 
Friday, 8th May  Sunday, 10th May  

F6 Trip St. Andrew´s Scots 

School 
Friday, 5th June Sunday, 7th June 

U14 Hosting St. Andrew´s 

Scots School Friday, 5th June Sunday, 7th June 

U16 Trip to  Philadelphia - 

Hockey 
Saturday, 27th June Monday, 13th July 

U16 Hosting the Mackay 

School - Rugby 
Monday, 17th August Tuesday, 18th August 

U13 Trip to Punta del Este Saturday, 10th October Monday, 12th October 



U16 Trip to Rosario - Football Friday, 13th November Sunday, 15th November 
 

 

Other dates are: 

 
 

Parents-Teachers Day Date Remarks 

Whole School  Tuesday, 23rd June Junior & Senior buildings 

Junior Thursday, 10th September Junior  building 
 

 

School Holidays Date Remarks 

Whole School closed Monday, 24th August Whole School 

School closed for students – 

Second Junior School Parent 

Teacher´s Conference 

Thursday, 10th September Whole School 

 

 

 

End of Year Date 

IB exams end Friday, 13th November 

Y6L Graduation Tuesday, 17th November 

Senior Final Assembly  Tuesday, 8th December 

Junior Final Assembly Wednesday, 9th December 
 

 

 

Event From To 

Junior School Play - F3 to F5 (Dr. 

Dolittle) 
Monday, 22nd June Thursday, 25th June 

UK trip - 5YL  Saturday, 27th June Sunday, 12th July 

Senior School Musical (Rock of Ages) Monday, 17th August Saturday, 29th August 

 

 

We would also like to inform you that Lost Property will be open every School day during the 

morning break for students and, on Tuesdays and Fridays, from 08:15 am to 09:30 for parents. 

 

Regards, 

 

Mark Rosevear 

Principal 

 

 

 

 

  Estimados Padres: 

 

  Les recordamos que las clases comenzarán de acuerdo al siguiente detalle: 

 

Fecha Grupo 



Lunes 2 de marzo 1YL - Inducción 

Lunes 2 de marzo Inicio de clases para alumnos de Prep  a 1YL 

Martes 3 de marzo 
Inicio de clases para alumnos de 2YL a 5YL. 

Inicio de clases para alumnos de Kinder. 

 

 

Solicitamos tener en cuenta que los alumnos deberán venir al Colegio con el uniforme de 

verano. Les recordamos que tanto la apariencia como el uniforme son aspectos fundamentales 

que deben ser considerados todos los días del año. 

 

Asimismo, les informamos las vacaciones y viajes deportivos que ya están confirmados: 

 

 

Vacaciones Desde Hasta 

Semana de Turismo Lunes 6 de abril  Viernes 10 de abril 

Vacaciones de Julio Lunes 29 de junio Viernes 10 de julio 

Vacaciones de Primavera Lunes 21 de setiembre Viernes 25 de setiembre 

 

 

Viajes Deportivos Desde Hasta 

F6 aloja a St. Andrew´s Scots 

School  
Viernes 8 de mayo Domingo 10 de mayo 

U14 viaja a St. Andrew´s 

Scots School 
Viernes 8 de mayo Domingo 10 de mayo 

F6 viaja a St. Andrew´s Scots 

School 
Viernes 5 de junio Domingo 7 de junio 

U14 aloja a St. Andrew´s 

Scots School Viernes 5 de junio Domingo 7 de junio 

U16 viaja a Philadelphia - 

Hockey 
Sábado 27 de junio Lunes 13 de julio 

U16 aloja a Mackay School - 

Rugby 
Lunes 17 de agosto Martes 18 de agosto 

U13 viaja a Punta del Este Sábado 10 de octubre Lunes 12 de octubre 

U16 viaja a Rosario - Football Viernes 13 de noviembre Domingo 15 de noviembre 

 

 

Otras fechas confirmadas son: 

 
 

Reuniones Padres-Docentes Fecha Observaciones 

Whole School Martes 23 de junio 
Edificio de Junior y de 

Senior 

Junior Jueves 10 de setiembre Edificio de Junior 
 

 

Asuetos Fecha Observaciones 

Colegio cerrado Lunes 24 de agosto Todo el Colegio. 



Colegio cerrado para alumnos 

– Segunda Reunión de Padres 

y Docentes de Junior 

Jueves 10 de setiembre Todo el Colegio. 

 

 

End of Year Date 

Finalización de exámenes de IB Viernes 13 de noviembre 

Graduación 6YL Martes 17 de noviembre 

Asamblea Final de Senior Martes 8 de diciembre 

Asamblea Final de Junior Miércoles 9 de diciembre 
 

 

Eventos Desde Hasta 

Musical de Junior -  F3 a F5 (Dr. 

Dolittle) 
Lunes 22 de junio Jueves 25 de junio 

Viaje al Reino Unido – 5YL Sábado 27 de junio Domingo 12 de julio 

Musical de Senior  (Rock of Ages) Lunes 17 de agosto Sábado 29 de agosto 

 

 

Con respecto a Lost Property, les informamos que estará abierto a los alumnos todos los días 

durante el recreo de la mañana, y para los padres, los días martes y viernes de 08:15 a 09:30 

horas. 

 

Atentamente, 

 

Mark Rosevear 

Principal 
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